



**NORTHPORT**

A Member of  **MMC** Group

# **TARIFF**

**NORTHPORT (MALAYSIA) BHD**

**Jalan Pelabuhan Utara,  
42000 Pelabuhan Klang,  
Selangor Darul Ehsan**

For further details, please refer to:

1. Port Klang Authority (Scale of Rates, Dues and Charges) (Amendment) (No.2) By-Laws 2025
2. Northport General Line : 03-3169 8888
3. Email : [customerservice@northport.com.my](mailto:customerservice@northport.com.my)  
[billing@northport.com.my](mailto:billing@northport.com.my)

# Table of Contents

## Marine Charges

Consolidated Marine Charges	1
Pilotage & Tugboat Charges	1

## Container Tariff

Terminal Handling Charges	2
Reefer Container Service Charges	2
Handling Charge for Uncontainerised Cargo (UC)	2
Shifting, Re-stow and Hatch Cover Charges	2
Extra Movement Charges	3
Verified Gross Mass (VGM) Charges	3
Inter-Terminal Transfer Charges (ITT)	3
Other Charges for Container	3
Storage Charges	
Import/Transhipment Container Storage Charges	3
Export Container Storage Charges	5

## Conventional Tariff

Wharfage Charges	7
Stevedorage Charges	7
Wharf Handling Charges for Transhipment	7
Storage Charges	7
Lifting Service Charges (Forklift)	8
Breakbulk	
Wharf Handling Charges	8
Liquid bulk	
Pipeline Charges	9
Dry bulk	
Wharf Handling Charges	9
Storage Charges	9
RO-RO	
Stevedorage/RO-RO Charges	9
Wharf Handling Charges	9
VTC & RO-RO Storage Charges	9

## Logistics

Container Operations Charges	10
Warehouse Operations Charges	10

## Miscellaneous Charges

Barter Trade Activity Charges	12
Passenger Ship Charges	12
Non-Cargo Operating Activities Charges	12
Other Wharfage Charges	12
Ancillary Services Charges	12
Water Supply Charges	12
Miscellaneous Service Charges	13
Firearms and Ammunitions Storage Charges	13
Lifting Gear/Crane Charges	13

# MARINE CHARGES

## CONSOLIDATED MARINE CHARGES

The consolidated Marine Charges are based on the length overall (LOA) of a vessel per call and levied for the following services:

- a) Pilotage from pilot station / pilot boarding ground to wharf
- b) Pilotage from wharf to pilot station/pilot boarding ground
- c) Tugboat service during berthing & unberthing of vessel

These rates shall apply to every vessel loading and discharging goods and/or passenger engaged in any other services at the wharf including war ship.

Length Overall	(RM)
Not exceeding 100 meters	3,750.00
Exceeding 100 meters but not exceeding 140 meters	5,250.00
Exceeding 140 meters but not exceeding 200 meters	10,500.00
Exceeding 200 meters but not exceeding 250 meters	16,500.00
Exceeding 250 meters but not exceeding 300 meters	18,000.00
Exceeding 300 meters but not exceeding 350 meters	21,000.00
Exceeding 350 meters	23,125.00

## PILOTAGE AND TUGBOAT CHARGES

Description	(RM)
<b>a) Pilotage Service Charges</b> If a vessel only requires pilotage service for transit within the pilotage limit, the charges shall apply for the following services: i) Piloting a vessel from designated pilot stations inwards to any anchorage or from an anchorage outward to a pilot station; OR ii) Piloting a vessel from any anchorage to a wharf or from wharf to any anchorage or from wharf to another wharf.	3.80 / Meter LOA / Movement
<b>b) Specialized Pilotage Service Charges</b> Where the service of pilot is requested for a ship with defective propulsion or other unusual characteristic. (per movement) i) LOA not exceeding 200 meters ii) LOA exceeding 200 meters	625.00 1,250.00
<b>c) Late Request, Amendment or Cancellation of Pilotage Services Charges</b> Where the request, changes or cancellation of the pilotage is made less than stipulated below; i) Notice given less than 2 hours for ship arrival ii) Notice given less than 1 hour for departure or shifting within pilotage limit	625.00
<b>d) Pilot Detention Charges</b> Where the pilot waits at the Pilot Station for the arrival of a vessel or at wharf or anchorage for the departure of a vessel, a detention charge shall be imposed calculated from the time service is required.	250.00/ Half an hour or part thereof
<b>e) Tugboat Charges</b> If a vessel requires towage services for transit between the port limits or for additional tugboats other than that provided for the vessel's size.	11.90/ Meter LOA / Tugboat/ Movement
<b>f) Specialised Tugboat Service Charges</b> Where the service of tugboat is requested for a ship with defective propulsion or other unusual characteristic. i) LOA not exceeding 200 meters ii) LOA exceeding 200 meters	(per tugboat /movement/ hour or part thereof) 1,875.00 3,125.00
<b>g) Tugboat Escort Charges</b> Where the tugboat escort service is requested for a ship with defective propulsion or other unusual characteristic.	7.50/ Meter LOA / Hour/ Tugboat
<b>h) Late Request, Amendment or Cancellation of Tugboat Services Charges</b> Where the request, changes or cancellation of such service less than 1 hour before the time the service is required.	625.00 per tugboat
<b>i) Tugboat Detention Charges</b> Where the tugboat is detained due to delay in the arrival or departure of a vessel, a detention charge shall be imposed calculated from the time service is required.	250.00 / Half an hour or part thereof

# CONTAINER TARIFF

## TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES

### FCL/LCL/MT/TRANSHIPMENT IMPORT/EXPORT

Container Status	20'	40'	>40'
	Discharge / Load (RM)		
Full Container Load (FCL)	375.00	562.50	682.50
Less Container Load (LCL)	537.50	806.30	910.00
Empty Container (MT)	312.50	468.80	571.30
Transhipment Container			
- Laden	227.50	341.30	390.00
- Empty	225.00	337.50	375.00

### DANGEROUS GOODS IMPORT / EXPORT CONTAINER

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
Group 1	562.50	850.00	950.00
Group 2	487.50	737.50	825.00
Group 3	425.00	637.50	712.50

### DANGEROUS GOODS TRANSHIPMENT CONTAINER

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Discharge / Load (RM)		
Group 1	362.50	543.80	612.50
Group 2	312.50	475.00	537.50
Group 3	275.00	412.50	475.00

### OOG CONTAINER

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Per Lift Rate (RM)		
FCL containers (Import/Export)	575.00	700.00	787.50
FCL DG containers (import/export)	700.00	850.00	950.00

## REEFER CONTAINER SERVICE CHARGES

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	(RM)		
Plugging or unplugging reefer container on board ship	18.80	18.80	18.80
Connecting, disconnecting and monitoring reefer containers at yard including electricity consumption (per shift)	49.80	74.50	90.00
Inspection of empty reefer containers prior to delivery to shipper or prior to loading on board ship	87.50	87.50	87.50

subject to adjustment by the Authority, determined by the Energy Commission in accordance with subsection 26(1) of the Electricity Supply Act 1990 [Act 447].

## HANDLING CHARGE FOR UNCONTAINERISED CARGO (UC)

Description	Per lift per hour or part thereof (RM)
a) Not exceeding 15 tonnes	1,000.00
b) Not exceeding 25 tonnes	1,250.00
c) Not exceeding 35 tonnes	2,250.00
d) Not exceeding 50 tonnes	3,750.00
e) Not exceeding 60 tonnes	5,625.00
f) Exceeding 60 tonnes	6,875.00

## SHIFTING, RE-STOW AND HATCH COVER CHARGES

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
a) Shifting of container within the same bay or hatch.		81.30	
b) Shifting of container from bay to bay or hatch to hatch.		162.50	
c) Opening and subsequently closing of hatches (Hatch Cover Liftings)			
i. Placing at next hatch	81.30		
ii. Landing it on wharf	162.50		
d) Loading of gearbox on the wharf and subsequently re-lifting gear box*		162.50	
e) Re-stow of container	357.50	543.80	608.80

\*non-gazetted tariff

## EXTRA MOVEMENT CHARGES

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
Extra movement of container	81.30	125.00	137.50

## VERIFIED GROSS MASS (VGM) CHARGES

Description	Rate per unit (RM)
Usage of weighbridge at terminal	5.00
Usage of terminal equipment	30.00

## INTER TERMINAL TRANSFER CHARGES (ITT)

Container Size	> 48 Hours	< 48 Hours
	Rate (RM)	
20' (≤ 21 tonnes)	90.00	180.00
20' (> 21 tonnes)	220.00	310.00
40' / 45'	180.00	360.00

48 Hours based on vessel ATA

Rate on ITT to Westport will be applied for all type of transportation mode (barge, road or rail).

## OTHER CHARGES FOR CONTAINER

Services	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
a) Usage of bathtub/ low bed/ spill tank trailer (per unit per trip)	500.00		
b) Storage on bathtub / low bed/ spill tank trailer (charge will be applied from second shift onwards – per unit per shift or part thereof)	600.00		
c) Patching of torn container (per container) *	81.30	125.00	137.50
d) Re-arrange door position *	81.30	125.00	137.50
e) Cutting jammed twist lock	250.00/container		

\*non-gazetted charges

## STORAGE CHARGES

Import FCL and MT containers shall be calculated from the time containers are stacked at terminal yard until the time the containers are delivered while for Export container calculated from stacked at terminal yard until the vessel's Actual Time of Arrival (ATA).

## IMPORT/TRANSHIPMENT CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES

### IMPORT/TRANSHIPMENT FCL/LCL CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 4 days	Free	Free	Free
5th day	18.80	27.50	32.50
6th day	37.50	56.30	65.00
7th day	56.30	83.80	97.50
8th day	75.00	112.50	130.00
9th day	93.80	140.00	162.50
10th day	112.50	168.80	195.00
11th day	160.00	241.30	278.80
12th day	195.00	292.50	337.50
13th day	218.80	327.50	380.00
14th day	245.00	366.30	422.50
15th day	268.80	401.30	465.00
16th day	292.50	440.00	507.50
17th day	316.30	475.00	550.00
18th day	342.50	511.30	592.50
19th day	366.30	548.80	635.00
20th day	390.00	585.00	675.00
21st day	413.80	620.00	717.50
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	62.90	94.00	108.60

**IMPORT/TRANSHIPMENT FCL/LCL CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**  
**MALAYSIAN PORT**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 7 days	Free	Free	Free
8th day	18.80	27.50	32.50
9th day	37.50	56.30	65.00
10th day	56.30	83.80	97.50
11th day	75.00	112.50	130.00
12th day	93.80	140.00	162.50
13th day	112.50	168.80	195.00
14th day	131.30	196.30	227.50
15th day	150.00	225.00	260.00
16th day	168.80	252.50	292.50
17th day	187.50	281.30	325.00
18th day	206.30	308.80	357.50
19th day	225.00	337.50	390.00
20th day	243.80	365.00	422.50
21st day	262.50	393.80	455.00
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	48.30	72.40	83.60

**IMPORT/TRANSHIPMENT EMPTY CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 4 days	Free	Free	Free
5th day	12.90	25.80	29.10
6th day	25.80	51.60	58.10
7th day	38.70	77.40	87.10
8th day	51.60	103.20	116.10
9th day	64.50	129.00	145.20
10th day	77.40	154.80	174.20
11th day	90.30	180.60	203.20
12th day	103.20	206.40	232.20
13th day	116.10	232.20	261.30
14th day	129.00	258.00	290.30
15th day	141.90	283.80	319.30
16th day	154.80	309.60	348.30
17th day	167.70	335.40	377.40
18th day	180.60	361.20	406.40
19th day	193.50	387.00	435.40
20th day	206.40	412.80	464.40
21st day	219.30	438.60	493.50
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	33.20	66.40	74.70

**IMPORT/TRANSHIPMENT DANGEROUS GOODS CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**  
**MALAYSIAN PORT**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 3 days	Free	Free	Free
4th day	31.30	47.50	52.50
5th day	62.50	95.00	105.00
6th day	93.80	142.50	157.50
7th day	125.00	190.00	210.00
8th day	156.30	237.50	262.50
9th day	187.50	285.00	315.00
10th day	218.80	332.50	367.50
11th day	250.00	380.00	420.00
12th day	281.30	427.50	472.50
13th day	312.50	475.00	525.00
14th day	343.80	522.50	577.50
15th day	375.00	570.00	630.00
16th day	406.30	617.50	682.50
17th day	437.50	665.00	735.00
18th day	468.80	712.50	787.50
19th day	500.00	760.00	840.00
20th day	531.30	807.50	892.50
21st day	562.50	855.00	945.00
22nd day	593.80	902.50	997.50
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	31.30	47.50	52.50

**OVERSTAYING/REMOVAL CONTAINER CHARGES**

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
Import container in the container yard not removed within free storage period	81.30	125.00	137.50

**EXPORT CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**
**EXPORT FCL/LCL CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 4 days	Free	Free	Free
5th day	18.80	27.50	32.50
6th day	37.50	56.30	65.00
7th day	56.30	83.80	97.50
8th day	75.00	112.50	130.00
9th day	93.80	140.00	162.50
10th day	112.50	168.80	195.00
11th day	160.00	241.30	278.80
12th day	195.00	292.50	337.50
13th day	218.80	327.50	380.00
14th day	245.00	366.30	422.50
15th day	268.80	401.30	465.00
16th day	292.50	440.00	507.50
17th day	316.30	475.00	550.00
18th day	342.50	511.30	592.50
19th day	366.30	548.80	635.00
20th day	390.00	585.00	675.00
21st day	413.80	620.00	717.50
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	62.90	94.00	108.60

**EXPORT FCL/LCL/EMPTY CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES  
MALAYSIAN PORT**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 7 days	Free	Free	Free
Subsequent days per day or part thereof	5.00	10.00	11.30

**EXPORT EMPTY CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 4 days	Free	Free	Free
5th day	12.90	25.80	29.10
6th day	25.80	51.60	58.10
7th day	38.70	77.40	87.10
8th day	51.60	103.20	116.10
9th day	64.50	129.00	145.20
10th day	77.40	154.80	174.20
11th day	90.30	180.60	203.20
12th day	103.20	206.40	232.20
13th day	116.10	232.20	261.30

14th day	129.00	258.00	290.30
15th day	141.90	283.80	319.30
16th day	154.80	309.60	348.30
17th day	167.70	335.40	377.40
18th day	180.60	361.20	406.40
19th day	193.50	387.00	435.40
20th day	206.40	412.80	464.40
21st day	219.30	438.60	493.50
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	33.20	66.40	74.70

**EXPORT DANGEROUS GOODS CONTAINERS STORAGE**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 3 days	Free	Free	Free
4th day	12.50	18.80	25.00
5th day	25.00	37.50	50.00
6th day	37.50	56.30	75.00
7th day	50.00	75.00	100.00
8th day	62.50	93.80	125.00
9th day	75.00	112.50	150.00
10th day	87.50	131.30	175.00
11th day	100.00	150.00	200.00
12th day	112.50	168.80	225.00
13th day	125.00	187.50	250.00
14th day	137.50	206.30	275.00
15th day	150.00	225.00	300.00
16th day	162.50	243.80	325.00
17th day	175.00	262.50	350.00
18th day	187.50	281.30	375.00
19th day	200.00	300.00	400.00
20th day	212.50	318.80	425.00
21st day	225.00	337.50	450.00
22nd day	237.50	356.30	475.00
Subsequent day per day or part thereof in addition to charges payable on 21st day	12.50	18.80	25.00

**CHASIS TRAILER WITH OR WITHOUT CONTAINER**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
First 3 days	Free	Free	Free
Subsequent day per day or part thereof	5.00		10.00

**OOG CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES**

No of Days	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate per 24 hours or part thereof (RM)		
First 3 days	Free	Free	Free
4th day to 21st day	37.50	57.50	65.00
22nd day and thereafter	95.00	145.00	167.50

Transhipment containers for FCL/MT and Dangerous Good shall be given 14 days and 7 days free storage respectively calculated from the date containers are stacked in CY. Transhipment containers not reshipped within the prescribed free storage period shall lose the right to transshipment rates. Storage charges will be levied on containers based on the free period granted for import containers.

# CONVENTIONAL TARIFF

## WHARFAGE CHARGES

Description	Cargo loaded or discharged at the Authority's wharf	Cargo loaded or discharged from ship moored alongside another ship berthed at the Authority's wharf	Cargo loaded or discharged from ship at the Anchorage	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
General cargo				
i. Foreign going ship	3.10	1.60	0.80	
ii. Domestic trade ship	2.50	1.30	0.80	
Rice, wheat grain & salt	2.50	1.30	0.80	
Liquid cargo				
i. Foreign going ship	4.40	2.20	0.80	
ii. Domestic trade ship	3.80	1.90	0.80	
Transhipment cargo (each operating)	3.10	1.60	0.80	

## STEVEDORAGE CHARGES

### STEVEDORAGE

Types of cargo (discharged or loaded)	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
General cargo	9.10
Loose bagged cargo	10.60
Palletized or unitized cargo	5.50
DG cargo	12.50
Transhipment cargo per transfer	8.10
Transhipment DG cargo per transfer	12.50
Shifting of cargo on board	10.60
Landing cargo on wharf and subsequently reshipping into the same ship	21.30

### ADDITIONAL STEVEDORES GANG

Description	Per hour or part thereof	Per shift or part thereof	Through meal hour per hour or part thereof	Rate (RM)
Per gang	250.00	875.00	250.00	
Per person	35.10	122.50	35.10	

## CHARGE FOR LATE REQUEST, CHANGES OR CANCELLATION OF STEVEDORAGE SERVICE, ETC

Description	Rate (RM)
Late application and alteration	25.00/ transaction
Cancellation of stevedore gang	875.00/ transaction
Stevedore ordered but not worked, unless due to rain or arising from the fault of terminal operator	125.00/gang/hour or part thereof

\*Not less than 4 hours before beginning of each shift

## WHARF HANDLING CHARGES FOR TRANSHIPMENT

Description	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
General cargo	
i. Cargo received and shipped at the wharf	4.80
ii. Cargo received from ship at the wharf, removing and warehousing and reshipped at the wharf to the destination port	8.80

## STORAGE CHARGES

### IMPORT STORAGE CHARGES

Number of days	General Cargo		Damaged Cargo	
	Warehouse	Open Yard	Warehouse	Open Yard
Per tonne or part thereof (RM)				
1st day				
2nd day			Free	Free
3rd day				
4th day	2.50	1.30	5.00	2.50
5th day	5.60	2.80	11.30	5.60
6th day	9.40	4.70	18.80	9.40
7th day	13.80	7.00	27.50	13.80
8th day	19.80	10.00	39.50	19.80
9th day	27.40	13.70	54.80	27.40
10th day	36.60	18.30	73.00	36.60
11th day	47.50	23.80	95.00	47.50
12th day	60.00	30.00	120.00	60.00
13th day	74.10	37.00	148.00	74.10
14th day	90.00	45.00	179.80	90.00
15th day and thereafter additional per day	17.40	8.70	34.80	17.40

**EXPORT / SHUT-OUT STORAGE CHARGES**

Number of days	General Cargo		Damaged Cargo	
	Warehouse	Open Yard	Warehouse	Open Yard
	Per tonne per day or part thereof (RM)			
1st to 7th day	Free		Free	
8th to 21st day	1.30	0.60	2.50	1.30
22nd day and thereafter per day	2.10	1.10	4.30	2.10

**LIFTING SERVICE CHARGES (FORKLIFT)**

Description	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
Not exceeding 5 tonnes	5.00
Exceeding 5 tonnes but not exceeding 10 tonnes	8.10
Exceeding 10 tonnes but not exceeding 20 tonnes	11.30
Exceeding 20 tonnes	22.50

**SORTING OF MIXED MARK CARGO**

Description	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
Sorting of mix mark cargo	3.00

**BREAKBULK**

Rates for Break Bulk cargo is chargeable based on tonne or m3, whichever is greater.

**WHARF HANDLING CHARGES**

Type of cargo	Direct Delivery/Loading		Indirect Delivery/Loading	
	Malaysian Port	Foreign Port	Malaysian Port	Foreign Port
	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)			
Cargo (1 tonne)	6.30	8.80	11.00	13.30
Cargo (>1 tonne)	11.30		18.80	
DG: Group I & II	16.30	22.50	27.00	35.00
DG: Group III	8.10	11.30	13.50	17.50
Dry rubber (export only)	6.30	8.10	10.00	10.00
All cargo loaded/discharged from ship moored alongside another ship berthed at wharf or ship at Anchorage.	1.30			
Livestock/Ruminant	20.00 per animal			

**IMPORT DG GROUP II & III STORAGE CHARGES**

Number of days	Dangerous Cargo		Damaged DG Cargo	
	Warehouse	Open Yard	Warehouse	Open Yard
	Per tonne per day or part thereof (RM)			
1st to 21st day (per day)	32.50	16.30	65.00	32.50
22nd day and thereafter (per week)	227.50	113.80	455.00	227.50

**EXPORT DG GROUP II & III STORAGE CHARGES**

Number of days	Dangerous Cargo		Damaged DG Cargo	
	Warehouse	Open Yard	Warehouse	Open Yard
	Per tonne per day or part thereof (RM)			
1st to 3rd day	Free		Free	
4th day and thereafter per day	32.50	16.30	65.00	32.50

**REMOVAL/OVERSTAYING CHARGES**

Description	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
Import cargo not removed within 3 days after the Common Landing Date	2.50

## LIQUID BULK

### PIPELINE CHARGES

Type of cargo	Import/Export	Transhipment (per transfer)
	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)	
Non-Dangerous Goods	3.10	2.30
Dangerous Goods	5.00	3.50

## DRY BULK

Rate for Dry Bulk cargo is chargeable based on tonne or m<sup>3</sup>, whichever is greater.

### WHARF HANDLING CHARGES

Description	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
With conveyor and crane facilities	11.30
With other than conveyor and crane facilities	9.10
Trimming	1.60
Additional grab & hopper	1.50
Pipeline	3.10

### STORAGE CHARGES\*

Description	Under Eave/ Open Yard	Warehouse
	Per square feet (RM)	
Per week	0.25	0.50

\*non-gazetted tariff

## RO-RO

### STEVEDORAGE/RO-RO CHARGES

Motor vehicles discharged/loaded by RO-RO Vessel	Per unit per transfer (RM)
Vehicles less than 5 tonnes	25.00
Vehicles 5 tonnes but not exceeding 10 tonnes	50.00
Vehicles exceeding 10 tonnes	100.00
General cargo (per tonne or part thereof)	2.50

### WHARF HANDLING CHARGES

Vehicle	Import	Export	Transhipment
	Per Unit (RM)		
Below 1.5 tonnes	27.50	18.80	20.60
1.5 tonnes to 3 tonnes	56.30	37.50	42.50
More than 3 tonnes	56.30 and with additional of 11.30 per tonne or part thereof	37.50 and with additional of 11.30 per tonne or part thereof	42.50 and with additional of 7.50 per tonne or part thereof

### VTC CHARGES\*

Vehicle	Import	Export
	Per Unit (RM)	
Below 5 tonnes	20.00	
Above 5 tonnes	50.00	

\*non-gazetted tariff

### RO-RO STORAGE CHARGES

No of day	Open Yard	Warehouse/ Covered area
	Per Unit (RM)	
Within Free Days	Free	24.00
Subsequent days per day or part thereof	10.00	

Import RORO are entitled for 3 days free storage.

Export RORO are entitled for 7 days free storage.

If RORO cargo is collected after the free storage period, the storage charges shall be calculated from Common Landing Date

Transhipment Ro-Ro cargo shall be entitled to a free storage period of 28 days from Common Landing Date.

Transhipment Ro-Ro cargo not transhipped within free storage period shall be treated as Import Ro-Ro cargo.

Storage for Heavy Vehicle will be charged according to Break bulk storage rate.

## LOGISTICS CHARGES

### CONTAINER OPERATION CHARGES

Description	20'	40'./>40'
	(RM)	
FCL container movement from a container yard to warehouse within terminal or vice versa	130.00	200.00
Empty container movement from a container yard to warehouse within terminal or vice versa	50.00	100.00
Lift on / Lift off (LOLO) - per request*		
a) Laden Container*	81.30	125.00
b) Empty Container*	40.70	81.30
Extra movement charges	81.30	125.00

\*non-gazetted tariff

### CONTAINER STORAGE\*

Description	20'	40'./>40'
	(RM)	
Container storage per 24 hours or part thereof		
a) Empty Container	5.00	10.00
b) Laden Container	18.80	27.50

\*non-gazetted tariff

The number of free storage period is 96 hours for warehouse activities.

Failling which, the storage charges will be raised.

- (i). Laden/Empty container at NDSB from Gate In until gate Out or vice versa
- (ii). Laden container at CFS from Depot in Time until Gate Out and Empty container from Gate In until Conversion to Export.

### FUMIGATION

Description	20'	40'./>40'
	(RM)	
Storage - (first 72 hours is free, subsequently will be charged per 24 hours or part thereof) *	18.80	27.50
Usage of LCL fumigation box is based on In and Out movement, per m3 or kgs (whichever is higher)		4.50/Day/m3

\*non-gazetted tariff

### WAREHOUSE OPERATION CHARGES

Description	20'	40'./>40'
	(RM)	
Packing/ Unpacking		
a) Loose carton into/from container	190.00	305.00
b) Palletize cargoes into/from container	135.00	205.00
c) Vehicle into/from container (manpower)	80.00	130.00
Carpentry		
a) Cutting Container seal	10.00 / container	
b) Carton / case / bag inspection	5.00 / LCL cargo	
c) Pallet / unit / case / crate (>1m3 size) inspection	15.00 / LCL cargo	
Handling charge		
a) 1 tonne or less (minimum charge)	20.00/tonne or part thereof	
b) Exceeding 1 tonne but not more than 3 tonnes	12.00/tonne or part thereof	
Lifting charge		
Handling charge for length cargo (more than 12ft long and weighing more than 200kg but less than 3 tonnes)		200.00/ package
Handling charge (heavy cargo)		
a) More than 3 tonnes not exceeding 5 tonnes	750.00	
b) Not exceeding 10 tonnes	1,200.00	
c) Not exceeding 15 tonnes	2,000.00	
d) Not exceeding 18 tonnes	2,800.00	
e) Not exceeding 24 tonnes	3,800.00	

### LCL CARGO FUEL CHARGES

Basis of calculation or formula	Per tonne or part thereof (RM)
Based on the fuel price of RM 3.50 per litre	2.50
If the fuel decreases by 50%	-1.00
If the fuel increases by 50%	+1.00

Referring to handling charge LCL cargo, length cargo and heavy cargo

**CARGO STORAGE CHARGES**

Description	(RM)
In general, cargo storage is calculated on 24 hrs or part thereof basis, based on per m3 or revenue tonnage, whichever is higher:	
a) 1st - 3rd days (0-72 hours)	Free
b) 4th day onwards (73 hours onward)	4.50 / day / m3 or tonne
Removal - if exceeding free storage period (whichever is greater)	3.00 / m3 or tonne
Dangerous Goods (DG Group 2 & DG Group 3) Import - Covered	
a) 1st - 21st day	32.50 / day / m3 or tonne
b) 22nd day onwards	227.50 / week / m3 or tonne
Dangerous Goods (DG Group 2 & DG Group 3) Export - Covered	
a) 1st - 3rd day	Free
b) 4th day onwards	32.50 / day / m3 or tonne
Vehicle Storage ex-container	
a) Open yard	10.00 / unit / day
b) Covered warehouse	24.00 / unit / day

**OTHERS**

Description	(RM)
Overtime	40.00/hours (min 4hrs)
Sanitization service *	0.30/sqft or 245.00 whichever higher
Yard washing/warehouse cleaning *	
a) Normal washing - cargo spillage	245.00/ Hour
b) Chemical washing - degreaser	245.00/ Hour with additional 1,000.00
c) Warehouse cleaning	Based on quotation
LCL inward or outward survey charge	15.00/ report

\*non-gazetted tariff

## MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

### BARTER TRADE ACTIVITY CHARGES

Description	20'	40'	>40'
	Rate (RM)		
Consolidated Charge	211.00	322.00	322.00

Storage empty container – refer import empty container storage charge (Malaysian port)

### OTHER WHARFAGE CHARGES

Description	(RM)
Foreign war ship - (Per meter LOA plus 50 meters per hour or part thereof)	6.90
Minimum wharfage charge	
a) Not exceeding 1,000 GT	125.00/day/part thereof
b) Exceeding 1,000 GT	12.50/100 GT/day/part thereof
Any ship overstaying at wharf	18.80/100GT/hour

## PASSENGER SHIP CHARGES

### WHARFAGE CHARGES

Description	(RM)
Per 100 GT per 24 hours or part thereof	12.50

### PASSENGER & LUGGAGE CHARGES

Description	Per person (RM)	Per unit (RM)
Adult and child	12.50	
Passenger luggage		1.30

### SECURITY CHARGES

Description	Per person (RM)
Security service for passenger and crew	12.00

## NON-CARGO OPERATING ACTIVITIES

### CHARGES

Description	(RM)
Wharfage charge for non-cargo operating ship	10.00/100GT/hour
Wharfage charge for ancillary services	2.50/tonne
Wharf handling charge for ancillary services	7.30/tonne

### ANCILLARY SERVICES CHARGES

Description	Per hour or part thereof (RM)	
	In Attendance	Fire Fighting / Salvage Operation
Fire Engine (Unit)	100.00	125.00
Fire Officer (Person)	30.00	45.00
Boat Services (Unit)	1,000.00	2,500.00
Ambulance (nearest medical facilities)	150.00 / trip	
Description	Per hour per unit (RM)	
	Escort Services	
a) Motorcycle	20.00	
b) Car	40.00	
c) 4 Wheel Drive	50.00	
Drone	350.00	
Security Officer	40.00 / person	

### WATER SUPPLY CHARGES

Description	Per m3 or part thereof (RM)
Fresh water supply to ship from Authority's water main	12.80
Fresh water supply to tenants from Authority's water main	4.00
Minimum charges (less than 13m3)	40.00

Subject to adjustment by the Authority, based on the rate revision from Pengurusan Air Selangor Sdn. Bhd (Air Selangor)

**MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES CHARGES**

Description	(RM)
Administrative charges	25.00
Annual Port Pass*	
-Malaysian	10.00/person/year
-Non-Malaysian	20.00/person/year
Temporary port pass*	10.00/day
Replacement for loss of port pass*	
Malaysian	
i. 1 <sup>st</sup> time loss	20.00
ii. 2 <sup>nd</sup> time loss	40.00
iii. 3 <sup>rd</sup> time loss	100.00
Non-Malaysian	
iv. 1 <sup>st</sup> time loss	40.00
v. 2 <sup>nd</sup> time loss	80.00
vi. 3 <sup>rd</sup> time loss	150.00
Barricade charge	50.00 / unit / day
Cargo weighing	7.50 / Round trip
Collection and removal of general waste	350.00/ trip
Gangway supply	594.00
Forklift supply (additional)*	110.00/unit/hour
General worker	70.00 / shift / pax
Hot work*	120.00
Hot Work Permit*	20.00/job/week
Permit to Work*	10.00/job/day
Non-manipulation certificate (NMC) Liquid*	2.00/tonne
Non-manipulation certificate (NMC)*	100.00
Fire Extinguisher rental*	60.00/week
Fire Extinguisher services *	
Dry Powder	25.00
CO2	30.00
Refill Dry Powder – 1KG	6.00
Refill Dry Powder – 2KG	12.00
Refill Dry Powder – 3KG	18.00
Refill Dry Powder – 4KG	24.00
Refill Dry Powder – 9KG	54.00
Refill CO2 - 2KG	15.00
Refill CO2 - 5KG	30.00
Refill SCBA/SCUBA Tank	35.00
O-Ring	3.00
Safety/Cable Tie	0.60
Safety Pin	3.00
Spindle Valve – Dry Powder	25.00
Spindle Valve – CO2	35.00
Discharge Hose/Horn – Dry Powder	16.00
Discharge Hose/Horn – CO2	26.00

Description	(RM)
Binding Hose	40.00/unit
Cylinder Belt	9.00
Pressure Gauge Meter	15.00
Tent*	400.00/unit/day
Table*	5.00/unit
Chair*	3.00/unit
Urine Test*	40/test
Vehicle Entry Sticker*	5.00/annum
Wharf Cleaning	
i) Sweeping	350.00
ii) Washing	500.00
Bonded lorry / trailer chassis, parked within Northport's area for ease of operation and security, is subject to a monthly parking charge.*	270.00 / unit / month
Penalty for improper disposal*	1,000.00

\*non-gazetted tariff

**FIREARMS AND AMMUNITIONS STORAGE CHARGES**

Description	(RM)
1 to 5 units	250.00
6 to 10 units	450.00
11 and subsequent units	40.00 each

**LIFTING GEAR /CRANE CHARGES\***

Type of Lifting Gear	(RM)
Mobile Crane	
35 Tonnes	1,300.00
45 Tonnes	1,450.00
80 Tonnes	2,050.00
100 Tonnes	2,250.00
150 Tonnes	3,200.00
300 Tonnes	5,950.00
Bar Sling	Set 20.00
Cargo Hook	
7 Tonne	Pcs 15.00
15 Tonne	Pcs 30.00
Chain sling	
10 Tonne	Pcs 100.00
15/20 Tonne	Pcs 150.00
CKD Tray (10Ft x 8Ft)	Pcs 100.00
Usage of Sling/Over High Frame	Set 96.00
Container Sling	Pcs 24.00
Container Spreader (20'/40')	Unit 75.00

Type of Lifting Gear	(RM)	
Crow Bar	Pcs	1.50
Drum Hook	Set	2.30
Endless Polyester Round Sling	Pcs	1,800.00
Flat Webb Sling 2 Tonne 5 Tonne	Pcs	25.00
	Pcs	50.00
Flour Sling	Pcs	2.30
Forklift Sling	Set	30.00
Four Leg Wire Rod Sling	Unit	45.00
Heavy Lift Steel Wire (100Mt)	Pcs	512.00
Heavy Lift Steel Wire (100Mt) – Basket Lift	Pcs	1,532.00
Hire of Forklift Per Hour	Hour	110.00
Hire of Steel Ladder	Unit	15.00
Hume pipe sling	Pcs	60.00
Jumbo Bag Sling	Pcs	45.00
L- Bar Gear	Unit	70.00
Ladder 30 ft	Unit	30.00
Loading Dock		25.00
Lorry Sling	Pcs	350.00
Mancage		350.00
Net Sling	Pcs	2.30
Pallet Sling	Set	2.30
Rope Sling / Guy Rope	Pcs	2.30
Safeguards	Pcs	15.00
Safeguard for Vehicle (Tilam)	Pcs	40.00
Safety Net	Pcs	15.00
Shackles		
5/6 Tonne	Pcs	2.50
10 Tonne	Pcs	5.00
12 Tonne	Pcs	6.00
15 Tonne	Pcs	7.50
17 Tonne	Pcs	8.50
25 Tonne	Pcs	12.50
35 Tonne	Pcs	20.00
40 Tonne	Pcs	50.00
45 Tonne	Pcs	60.00
50 Tonne	Pcs	70.00
Special Bar	Pcs	75.00
Special Bar for Rail Clamp	Set	400.00

Type of Lifting Gear	(RM)	
Special for pipe (2 Ton)	Unit	45.00
Special Gear for Coil /Top BAR (With Bar)	Set	75.00
Special Gear for Steel	Set	65.00
Special Pipe Hook Sling	Set	20.00
Special Six Tupulet Lifting Bar	Set	295.00
Spreader Bar Gear for Boat	Pcs	550.00
Spreader for Wire Rod Coil	Unit	150.00
Spreader TOP Bar 8'	Unit	45.00
Spreader Bar (Unit/Shift)	Unit	850.00
Spreader Bar ( up to 18 Ft)	Pcs	75.00
Spreader Bar (35 Ft)	Pcs	150.00
Steel Beam Hook	Set	206.00
Steel Clamp Beam Hook (4 Pcs/1 Set)	Set	290.00
Steel Coil Sling/ TE Sling without rubber sheet)	Unit	170.00
Steel Plate Clamp	Set	290.00
Steel Plates Hook	Unit	15.00
Steel Wire Rod Sling	Pcs	65.00
Wire Sling		
2 Tonne	Pcs	4.00
2 Tonne (40')	Pcs	8.00
3-4 Tonne	Pcs	6.00
Up to 20 Tonne	Pcs	18.00
21 to 40 Tonne	Pcs	24.00
60 Tonne	Pcs	36.00
Webb Sling		
6 Meter	Pcs	150.00
10 Meter	Pcs	180.00
20 Tonne		400.00

\*non-gazetted tariff